Club

Morpeth Harriers
Sunderland Harriers
Houghton Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
New Marske

North Shields Poly
Elvet Striders

Darlington Harriers AC

Gosforth Harriers
Durham City
Sunderland Harriers
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Tees AC

Crook & District AC
Wallsend Harriers
Tyne Bridge Harriers
Ponteland Runners
Sunderland Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Gateshead Harriers
Houghton Harriers
Sunderland Harriers
Aycliffe RC

Darlington Harriers AC

North Shields Poly
Sunderland Strollers
Blackhill Bounders
Low Fell RC
Washington R.C.
Morpeth Harriers
Birtley

Heaton Harriers
Wallsend Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road
Blyth Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Elvet Striders

Tyne Bridge Harriers
Gosforth Harriers
Derwent Valley Trail
Crook & District AC
Houghton Harriers
Stockton Striders
Jesmond Joggers
South Shields
Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Elswick Harriers
Wallsend Harriers

Ponteland Runners

Darlington Harriers AC

Aycliffe RC

Low Fell RC
Washington R.C.
Sunderland Strollers
Blyth Harriers

Elvet Striders
Ashington Hurst
Washington R.C.
Birtley

Derwentside AC
Gateshead Harriers
Morpeth Harriers
North Shields Poly
Sunderland Harriers

Sunderland Harriers

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
VM40

1st Leg

Kieran Hedley
Liam Taylor
Henry Johnson
Dan Alexander
Dominic Shipman
David Green
George Hebdon
Livia lonita
Alistair Johnson
Alex Cook

Sean Mackie
Cees van der Land
Dominic Dunn
Sam Beckett
Andy Graham
Lee Gifford
Robert Holt
Steven mcMahon
Jonathan Gilroy
Paul Waller
James Martin
Cameron Lawton
John Surtees
John Clifford
Michael Hindmarch
Pete Sissions
Gary Wallace
Stephen Magrath
John Kelly
Jamie Johnson
Lewis McConnell
James McKenzie
James Duthie
Steve Addison
Carl Marchant
Jake Jansen

Eric Handerson
Barrier Kirtley
Chris Huitson
Joe Stringer
Stephen Gibson
Craig Westgarth
Matty Tomlinson
Tom Day

Rob Mulligan
Max Tyrie

Steve Outterside
David Armstrong
Lee Pattinson

Ed Davies
Steven Graydon
Matt Heron
Richard McGuire
Michael Howe
Andrew Sedssart
Steven French
Kevin Morson
Anthony Norman
Stephen Fullard
Paul Agnew
John Donneky
Chris Parkin
Andy Lawrence
Patrick Houghton
David Wilkinson
Alan McManus

Time
0:11:05
0:10:55
0:10:34
0:11:22
0:11:42
0:11:06
0:11:51
0:11:04
0:11:36
0:11:44
0:11:38
0:11:55
0:12:32
0:11:32
0:12:05
0:11:43
0:11:45
0:12:29
0:12:59
0:12:17
0:12:12
0:13:34
0:11:53
0:11:27
0:12:54
0:14:09
0:11:51
0:12:45
0:13:01
0:13:26
0:11:49
0:11:37
0:13:14
0:13:41
0:16:33
0:11:58
0:15:01
0:12:45
0:12:51
0:13:13
0:12:42
0:13:48
0:13:54
0:12:57
0:14:42
0:13:50
0:14:02
0:15:11
0:14:29
0:13:18
0:15:29
0:15:45
0:16:15
0:15:38
0:14:28
0:14:13
0:16:19
0:14:30
0:17:21
0:16:19
0:12:28
0:15:02
0:11:40
0:12:21
0:13:22
0:14:56

2nd Leg
Taylor Glover
Craig Gunn
Lee Dover

Conrad Franks

Lewis Gamble-Thompson

Graham Crammond
Stephen Jackson
Paul Accan

Kyle Treherne
Johnny Alexander
Michael Edwards
Paul Turnbull
Liam Finn

Rob Teasdale
Kevin Wilson
Paul O'Mara
David Stroud
Richard Borrowdale
Richard Harrison
Kevin Connolly
|zaak Taylor
Connor Prior
Paul Dalton
Simon Rogers
Jason Stirland
Dan Anderson
lan Young

Tom Young
Jason Oshin
Gavin Bayne
Phil Atkinson
Calum Mills
Osian Hegarty
Tom Milburn

Ste Walker
Adam Stott

Gary Thwaites
Rory Whaling
Lee Pattison
Steve Bodyd
Jordan Babak
Gary Hall

Steve Johnson
Paul Johnson
Rob Willers

Lee Hetherington
Peter Dodd

Ben Hall

David Sundin
Stephen Sparkle
Karl Murray
Stuart Joyce
Keith Roll

Mark Harris
Andrew Dowsett
Steve Dobby
Marc Watson
Chris Dawson
David Sore

Lee Moran
Antonio Ribeiro
James Porteous
Lewis Timmins
Rory McConnachy
Liam Alderson

Tony Allison

Time

0:11:06
0:11:30
0:11:45
0:10:59
0:10:53
0:11:26
0:11:11
0:11:42
0:12:48
0:11:36
0:12:15
0:12:12
0:12:39
0:12:41
0:12:36
0:12:32
0:13:20
0:13:01
0:12:33
0:12:21
0:12:38
0:12:36
0:12:50
0:13:04
0:12:39
0:12:38
0:13:18
0:12:58
0:12:56
0:14:15
0:14:12
0:13:02
0:13:22
0:15:09
0:12:43
0:13:50
0:13:32
0:13:35
0:14:26
0:14:24
0:15:32
0:14:25
0:13:20
0:13:17
0:13:49
0:14:13
0:13:54
0:14:46
0:16:09
0:15:05
0:13:37
0:14:56
0:14:49
0:16:41
0:17:10
0:14:40
0:17:11
0:16:41
0:18:37
0:15:55
0:16:24
0:14:12
0:11:53
0:13:14
0:13:37
0:15:47

Cumulative

Time
0:22:11
0:22:25
0:22:19
0:22:21
0:22:35
0:22:32
0:23:02
0:22:46
0:24:24
0:23:20
0:23:53
0:24:07
0:25:11
0:24:13
0:24:41
0:24:15
0:25:05
0:25:30
0:25:32
0:24:38
0:24:50
0:26:10
0:24:43
0:24:31
0:25:33
0:26:47
0:25:09
0:25:43
0:25:57
0:27:41
0:26:01
0:24:39
0:26:36
0:28:50
0:29:16
0:25:48
0:28:33
0:26:20
0:27:17
0:27:37
0:28:14
0:28:13
0:27:14
0:26:14
0:28:31
0:28:03
0:27:56
0:29:57
0:30:38
0:28:23
0:29:06
0:30:41
0:31:04
0:32:19
0:31:38
0:28:53
0:33:30
0:31:11
0:35:58
0:32:14
0:28:52
0:29:14
0:23:33
0:25:35
0:26:59
0:30:43

Royal Signals Relays : 15th February 2020

3rd Leg

Dan Melling
Michael Barker
Jonny Evans
David Race
Martin Murray
Graeme Cook
Chris Callan
Daniel Boyer
Kieron Mutch
Rob Everson
Michael Laws
David Wright
Paul Darroch
Jon Rose
Simon Lyon
Chris West

Phill Bell

Paul Blakey
Carl Smith

Ross Purcell
Adam Middleton
Rhys Clark
Flloyd Jones
Paul Cook
Stephen Hall
Ray Christie
Jordan Meikle
lan Marriott
Stephen Waistell
Eric Adams
David Francis
Scott Armstrong
Olly Aird
Jonathan Rewcastle
Dave Wallace
Paul Norvell
Declan Munnelly
Jack Lee
Graeme Carr
Lewis Miller
John Rippon
Mike Simpson
David Gribben
Michael Burke
Simon Wells
Jalal Amin

Barry Pascoe
Steven Naylor
Paul James
Tony Vick

lain Girard
Simon Matthew Turner
Paul Tredale
Michael Cullinan
Pete Gilmore
David McGarry
Chris Shearsmith
Michael Quigley
Donn Harris
Graham Swaddle
Mark charlton
Wayse Molavian
Mark Snowball
Ivan Thorn

Joe Drew

Andrew Hughes

Time
0:11:14
0:11:52
0:11:29
0:11:13
0:12:05
0:12:03
0:12:12
0:11:47
0:11:28
0:12:05
0:12:22
0:12:30
0:12:02
0:13:03
0:12:28
0:12:32
0:12:30
0:12:08
0:13:40
0:12:38
0:13:04
0:13:30
0:13:23
0:13:20
0:12:19
0:12:58
0:13:50
0:13:13
0:14:44
0:13:45
0:14:46
0:15:16
0:15:09
0:14:13
0:15:01
0:14:32
0:13:29
0:14:34
0:14:18
0:14:09
0:14:00
0:14:16
0:14:01
0:13:48
0:14:28
0:17:36
0:19:26
0:15:58
0:14:16
0:17:36
0:17:29
0:15:43
0:16:06
0:15:00
0:17:02
0:16:12
0:17:37
0:19:26
0:18:02

0:14:12
0:15:36
0:12:16
0:15:10
0:15:23
0:14:50

Senior Men & V40 Men

Cumulative

Time
0:33:25
0:34:17
0:33:48
0:33:34
0:34:40
0:34:35
0:35:14
0:34:33
0:35:52
0:35:25
0:36:15
0:36:37
0:37:13
0:37:16
0:37:09
0:36:47
0:37:35
0:37:38
0:39:12
0:37:16
0:37:54
0:39:40
0:38:06
0:37:51
0:37:52
0:39:45
0:38:59
0:38:56
0:40:41
0:41:26
0:40:47
0:39:55
0:41:45
0:43:03
0:44:17
0:40:20
0:42:02
0:40:54
0:41:35
0:41:46
0:42:14
0:42:29
0:41:15
0:40:02
0:42:59
0:45:39
0:47:22
0:45:55
0:44:54
0:45:59
0:46:35
0:46:24
0:47:10
0:47:19
0:48:40
0:45:05
0:51:07
0:50:37
0:54:00

0:43:04
0:44:50
0:35:49
0:40:45
0:42:22
0:45:33

4th Leg

Rowan Bennett
Steve Rankin
Sam Gibson
Ethan McGlen
Dean Newton
William Ewans
Mark Kearney
Wesley Tarn
Daniel Cartwright
Tom Rutherford
lan Ritchie

Tim Kelso

Chris Dale

Chris Henderson
lain Hall

Andy Chiu
Roland Brown
David Lavy

Nick Atkinson
Martin Slater
Jack Seeney
Alex Seed
Richard Campbell
Karl Hume

Paul Richardson
Luke McCormack
Trevor Jones
Richard Conder
Dylan Burnett
Lee Bennett

lan Goulding
Keith Hadden
Adam Hamilton
Chris Pearce
Steve Morrison
Mark Rudkin
Pete King

Daan Mitchell
Colin Rogerson
Jack anderson
Andrew Nesbit
Darren Fairclough
David Gibson
Matthew Clarkson
Laurence White
Andrew Walker
Garry Brooks
Robert Young
David Hall

David Heron

Tai Charlton
Shaun Dodds
Scott McWilliams
Michael Robson
Andrew Bolt
Gary Todd

Mike Wade
Duncan Henderson
Erik Murison

0

Craig Skeoch
Graham Barham
0

Ben Wilcox

Paul McLachlan
0

Time
0:11:02
0:11:12
0:11:39
0:11:16
0:10:58
0:11:54
0:12:11
0:11:52
0:12:28
0:12:37
0:12:21
0:12:45
0:13:03
0:12:53
0:13:13
0:13:35
0:13:47
0:13:52
0:13:21
0:13:39
0:14:17
0:13:26
0:13:44
0:13:40
0:13:25
0:13:07
0:14:32
0:13:22
0:13:15
0:12:38
0:15:03
0:15:53
0:14:28
0:13:59
0:13:16
0:15:26
0:15:44
0:15:48
0:14:31
0:13:57
0:15:35
0:14:39
0:15:19
0:18:23
0:14:25
0:15:07
0:14:30
0:15:21
0:14:57
0:16:24
0:17:38
0:16:34
0:15:37
0:15:24
0:19:08
0:19:51
0:19:53
0:20:26
0:18:32

0:16:49
0:18:33

0:14:25
0:13:04

Cumulative
Time

0:44:27
0:45:29
0:45:27
0:44:50
0:45:38
0:46:29
0:47:25
0:46:25
0:48:20
0:48:02
0:48:36
0:49:22
0:50:16
0:50:09
0:50:22
0:50:22
0:51:22
0:51:30
0:52:33
0:50:55
0:52:11
0:53:06
0:51:50
0:51:31
0:51:17
0:52:52
0:53:31
0:52:18
0:53:56
0:54:04
0:55:50
0:55:48
0:56:13
0:57:02
0:57:33
0:55:46
0:57:46
0:56:42
0:56:06
0:55:43
0:57:49
0:57:08
0:56:34
0:58:25
0:57:24
1:00:46
1:01:52
1:01:16
0:59:51
01:02:23
1:04:13
1:02:58
1:02:47
1:02:43
1:07:48
1:04:56
1:11:00
1:11:03
1:12:32

0:59:53
1:03:23

0:55:10
0:55:26

5th Leg

Sam Hancox
Nathan Reed
Chris Coulson
Charlie Daley
Thomas Danby
Tom Penfold
Michael Littlewood
Shaun Marshall
Joseph Anderson
Rory Woods

0

lan Pickett
James Fahey
Jonathan Attwood
lan-James Elder
Dave Hartis
Matthew Levison
Steven Gordon
Andrew Laidler
David Dawson
Alex Docherty
Adam Hughes
Andy Talbot

Andy Campbell Critchley

Andrew Phillips
Ritchie Gerry
Ethan Richards
Danny Wade
Peter Setterheld
Rob Hancox
Zak Scott

Dave Dale
David Diston
Simon McEnaney
Paul Wilson
Paul Slaughter
Chris Lines
Riad Ketani
Neil Thompson
Kevin Spreadbury
Mike Bowe
Michael Gaskill
Kevin Daglish
Kris Allen

Dan McFeely
Allan Ball

Barry Davison
Simon Allen
Mark Taylor
Neil Ward
Michael Cooper
Peter Smith
Peter Phillips
Simon Venus
Lee Ballantyne
lan Windsor
Aaron Gourley
Lee Williamson
Paul Mitchison
0

0

Andy Smith

0

David Stainthorpe
0

0

Time
0:11:04
0:11:46
0:11:45
0:11:28
0:11:47
0:12:21
0:12:37
0:12:27
0:12:10
0:12:09
0:13:03
0:12:47
0:12:39
0:12:50
0:12:30
0:14:06
0:13:02
0:13:19
0:13:16
0:13:45
0:14:38
0:13:28
0:13:49
0:15:02
0:14:14
0:14:17
0:12:57
0:13:57
0:13:37
0:13:24
0:12:53
0:14:20
0:13:16
0:14:00
0:12:26
0:14:21
0:13:05
0:13:42
0:14:47
0:15:44
0:14:10
0:14:47
0:16:01
0:14:44
0:14:16
0:15:10
0:14:18
0:14:23
0:16:56
0:14:17
0:15:55
0:15:31
0:16:39
0:18:30
0:18:56
0:21:56
0:15:08
0:17:43
0:18:05

0:15:02

0:14:19

Cumulative
Time

0:55:31
0:57:15
0:57:12
0:56:18
0:57:25
0:58:50
1:00:02
0:58:52
1:00:30
1:00:11
1:01:39
1:02:09
1:02:55
1:02:59
1:02:52
1:04:28
1:04:24
1:04:49
1:05:49
1:04:40
1:06:49
1:06:34
1:05:39
1:06:33
1:05:31
1:07:09
1:06:28
1:06:15
1:07:33
1:07:28
1:08:43
1:10:08
1:09:29
1:11:02
1:09:59
1:10:07
1:10:51
1:10:24
1:10:53
1:11:27
1:11:59
1:11:55
1:12:35
1:13:09
1:11:40
1:15:56
1:16:10
1:15:39
1:16:47
1:16:40
1:20:08
1:18:29
1:19:26
1:21:13
1:26:44
1:26:52
1:26:08
1:28:46
1:30:37

1:18:25

1:09:29

6th Leg

Adam Pratt
Michael Wilson
Will Bellamy
Steven Medd
Alex Kiel

Adam Smith
Alex Mirley
Benjamin Potter
Ollie Gabriel
Stephen Everett
Mark Smith
Chris Stockdale
Adam Mead
Alex Hird
Martin Crozier
Sparrow Morley
James Leiper
Graeme Pullan
Marc Newby
Phil McKeown
Rory Graham
Dillon Revell
Corey Horn
Barry Talman
Richard Hanley
Chris Dwyer
Jonathan Richards
Chris Wallace
Craig Smith
Jason Dawson
Nigel Simpson
lan Robinson
John Firby
Andrew Bell
Andrew Minister
Joseph Dungworth
Paul Weir

Allan Renwick
Matt Walker
Neil Ramsay
Lee Milmore
lan Thompson
David Coulson
Aaron Atkinson
Rob Dooley
Matthew Burton
David Kelly
Paul Taylor
Keith O'Donnell
Alex Walker
Andy Harrison
Alan Wilks
Chris Oldfield
Darren Wilkinson
Adrian Dee
Alan Stewart
lan Butler
Stuart Foley
David Bannon
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Time
0:11:17
0:10:43
0:10:46
0:11:55
0:11:50
0:12:39
0:11:48
0:13:01
0:12:26
0:12:48
0:12:28
0:12:22
0:12:29
0:12:51
0:13:01
0:11:56
0:12:42
0:13:29
0:12:49
0:14:01
0:12:07
0:12:37
0:13:48
0:13:06
0:14:13
0:12:54
0:13:48
0:14:04
0:13:22
0:13:28
0:12:28
0:12:13
0:13:03
0:11:58
0:13:12
0:13:22
0:13:13
0:13:50
0:13:40
0:13:44
0:13:26
0:15:42
0:15:03
0:15:53
0:18:00
0:13:46
0:14:00
0:14:38
0:14:24
0:14:38
0:14:10
0:16:53
0:17:39
0:17:11
0:14:25
0:15:06
0:16:12
0:16:58
0:17:11

Total
Time
1:06:48
1:07:58
1:07:58
1:08:13
1:09:15
1:11:29
:11:50
:11:53
12:56
12:59
14:07
14:31
15:24
15:50
15:53
16:24
17:06
18:18
18:38
18:41
18:56
19:11
119:27
:19:39
1:19:44
1:20:03
1:20:16
1:20:19
1:20:55
1:20:56
1:21:11
1:22:21
1:22:32
1:23:00
1:23:11
1:23:29
1:24:04
1:24:14
1:24:33
1:25:11
1:25:25
1:27:37
1:27:38
1:29:02
1:29:40
1:29:42
1:30:10
1:30:17
1:31:11
1:31:18
1:34:18
1:35:22
1:37:05
1:38:24
1:41:09
1:41:58
1:42:20
1:45:44
1:47:48
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